
Emory & Henry at Tusculum
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Emory Henry vs Tusculum (10/15/2025 at Greeneville, TN, )

Emory Henry (4-3-2) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Baez Juarez, Marcos 0 0 0 0 3 82
d 3 Colon, Adrian 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 4 Mimbele, Leo 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 9 Ulrich, Samuel 1 1 0 1 3 70
f 10 Ulrich Da Silva, Matheus 1 1 0 0 1 42
gk 22 Berthozat, Baptise 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 5 Lopes, Marcelo 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 6 Ales, Milan 1 1 1 0 1 76
m 7 Serwy, Noah 2 1 0 1 3 80
m 16 Itier, Titouan 0 0 0 0 2 90
m 17 Romero, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 1 61

--Substitutes--
f 11 Eyidi, Jean Charles 1 1 1 0 1 48
m 19 Barrio Gonzalez, Lander 0 0 0 0 0 18
f 21 Mzamane, Mila 0 0 0 0 0 12
f 28 Mulenga, Ndabila 0 0 0 0 0 22
m 37 Gallego Curto, Ricardo 0 0 0 0 2 29

Totals 6 5 2 2 20

Tusculum (4-5-1) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Salomonsen, Linus 1 0 0 1 0 90
d 4 Peres, Joao 0 0 0 0 0 83
d 5 Lemb, Angelo 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 35 Saygieder, Noel 0 0 0 0 1 34
f 9 Canaletich, Filippo 1 0 0 0 0 67
gk 1 Delmotte, Noe 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Clark, Mason 2 1 1 0 0 83
m 10 Le Floch, Hugo 3 0 0 0 3 90
m 12 Edwards, Elliot 3 3 0 0 3 90
m 16 Vital, Devin 0 0 0 0 1 61
m 34 Eneme, Andrew 0 0 0 0 4 39

--Substitutes--
d 2 Kirby, George 0 0 0 0 1 75
m 6 Mussenden, Tavon 0 0 0 0 1 7
m 13 Batlokwa, Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 32
f 14 Perez, Carlos 0 0 0 0 0 13
m 19 Goes, Zaki 1 0 0 0 0 18
d 26 Oliveira, Gustavo Figueira 1 0 0 0 1 29

Totals 12 4 1 1 18

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
22 Berthozat, Baptise 90:00 1 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Delmotte, Noe 90:00 2 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Emory Henry 1 1 2
Tusculum 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Emory Henry 3 3 6
Tusculum 2 10 12

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Emory Henry 1 2 3
Tusculum 2 1 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Emory Henry 1 1 2
Tusculum 0 2 2

Fouls 1 2 Total
Emory Henry 5 15 20
Tusculum 7 11 18

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 14:47 EHU Ales, Milan Serwy, Noah Scored at the bottom right of goal off left foot

2 52:23 EHU Eyidi, Jean Charles Ulrich, Samuel Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

3 75:38 TUS Clark, Mason Salomonsen, Linus Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-TUS #6 Mussenden, Tavon (40:52); YELLOW-TUS #2 Kirby, George (63:14); YELLOW-EHU #3 Colon, Adrian (77:14);
YELLOW-TUS #10 Le Floch, Hugo (78:22); YELLOW-EHU #7 Serwy, Noah (84:45);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 277
Stadium: ,Pioneer Field (Greeneville, TN, )
Officials: Referee: Todd Adkison; AssistantReferee1: Stephen Cullen; AssistantReferee2: Alex Goins;
Offsides: Emory Henry 0, Tusculum 0



Emory & Henry at Tusculum
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Emory Henry vs Tusculum (10/15/2025 at Greeneville, TN, )

Time Play
00:00 Berthozat,Baptise at goalie for Emory Henry.
00:00 Delmotte,Noe at goalie for Tusculum.
0:16 Shot by Emory Henry Ulrich Da Silva,Matheus, top center of net, save by Delmotte,Noe.
0:40 Throw in by Tusculum [0:40].
1:53 Foul on Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Serwy,Noah.
2:09 Foul on Tusculum Edwards,Elliot; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Colon,Adrian.
3:09 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
3:53 Throw in by Emory Henry [3:53].
4:21 Throw in by Emory Henry [4:21].
4:54 Throw in by Emory Henry [4:54].
5:30 Throw in by Emory Henry [5:30].
6:36 Throw in by Emory Henry [6:36].
7:03 Throw in by Emory Henry [7:03].
7:40 Foul on Emory Henry Baez Juarez,Marcos; free kick awarded to Tusculum Eneme,Andrew.
8:40 Throw in by Emory Henry [8:40].
8:42 Throw in by Emory Henry [8:42].
9:01 Throw in by Emory Henry [9:01].
11:29 Throw in by Emory Henry [11:29].
12:12 Throw in by Emory Henry [12:12].
12:50 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
13:33 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
14:09 Throw in by Emory Henry [14:09].
14:30 Foul on Tusculum Eneme,Andrew; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Baez Juarez,Marcos.
14:47 GOAL scored by Emory Henry Ales,Milan, bottom right of goal off left foot; Assist by Serwy,Noah.
14:47 Tusculum substitution: Kirby,George for Eneme,Andrew.
15:58 Throw in by Tusculum [15:58].
17:12 Throw in by Tusculum [17:12].
17:41 Shot by Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo, off target.
17:47 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
18:50 Foul on Emory Henry Serwy,Noah; free kick awarded to Tusculum Vital,Devin.
19:11 Throw in by Emory Henry [19:11].
19:38 Foul on Tusculum Saygieder,Noel; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Ulrich Da Silva,Matheus.
21:14 Throw in by Emory Henry [21:14].
21:48 Foul on Tusculum Vital,Devin; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Ales,Milan.
22:41 Throw in by Emory Henry [22:41].
23:04 Corner kick by Emory Henry [23:04].
23:35 Foul on Emory Henry Lopes,Marcelo; free kick awarded to Tusculum Canaletich,Filippo.
24:26 Foul on Emory Henry Baez Juarez,Marcos; free kick awarded to Tusculum Kirby,George.
25:22 Throw in by Tusculum [25:22].
25:44 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
26:33 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
27:17 Throw in by Emory Henry [27:17].
27:37 Throw in by Emory Henry [27:37].
27:49 Throw in by Emory Henry [27:49].
29:31 Foul on Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Mimbele,Leo.
29:56 Shot by Emory Henry Serwy,Noah, bottom center of net, save by Delmotte,Noe.
30:46 Throw in by Tusculum [30:46].
31:38 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
31:57 Emory Henry substitution: Eyidi,Jean Charles for Ulrich,Samuel.
31:57 Emory Henry substitution: Barrio Gonzalez,Lander for Ulrich Da Silva,Matheus.
32:54 Throw in by Emory Henry [32:54].
33:21 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
33:56 Injury to Tusculum Saygieder,Noel; player has left the pitch
33:56 Tusculum substitution: Batlokwa,Ryan for Saygieder,Noel.
34:21 Throw in by Tusculum [34:21].
34:49 Throw in by Tusculum [34:49].
35:31 Throw in by Emory Henry [35:31].
35:47 Throw in by Emory Henry [35:47].
36:48 Throw in by Emory Henry [36:48].
37:28 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.



Time Play
37:52 Tusculum substitution: Goes,Zaki for Clark,Mason.
37:52 Tusculum substitution: Perez,Carlos for Canaletich,Filippo.
37:52 Tusculum substitution: Mussenden,Tavon for Vital,Devin.
39:02 Shot by Tusculum Edwards,Elliot, top right of net, save by Berthozat,Baptise.
40:52 Foul on Tusculum Mussenden,Tavon; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Serwy,Noah.
40:52 Yellow card on Tusculum Mussenden,Tavon for Unsporting
41:10 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
42:16 Throw in by Tusculum [42:16].
42:43 Throw in by Tusculum [42:43].
43:07 Throw in by Emory Henry [43:07].
43:32 Throw in by Tusculum [43:32].
43:57 Foul on Emory Henry Itier,Titouan; free kick awarded to Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Emory & Henry at Tusculum
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Emory Henry vs Tusculum (10/15/2025 at Greeneville, TN, )

Time Play
45:00 Tusculum substitution: Vital,Devin for Goes,Zaki.
45:00 Tusculum substitution: Clark,Mason for Perez,Carlos.
45:00 Tusculum substitution: Canaletich,Filippo for Mussenden,Tavon.
45:00 Emory Henry substitution: Ulrich,Samuel for Barrio Gonzalez,Lander.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Emory Henry: Berthozat,Baptise (GK),Baez

Juarez,Marcos,Colon,Adrian,Mimbele,Leo,Lopes,Marcelo,Ales,Milan,Serwy,Noah,Ulrich,Samuel,Eyidi,Jean Charles,Itier,Titouan,Romero,Jeffrey
45:00 FOR Tusculum: Delmotte,Noe (GK),Kirby,George,Salomonsen,Linus,Peres,Joao,Lemb,Angelo,Clark,Mason,Canaletich,Filippo,Le

Floch,Hugo,Edwards,Elliot,Batlokwa,Ryan,Vital,Devin
45:40 Foul on Emory Henry Itier,Titouan; free kick awarded to Tusculum Edwards,Elliot.
46:26 Foul on Emory Henry Ulrich,Samuel; free kick awarded to Tusculum Edwards,Elliot.
47:04 Shot by Tusculum Edwards,Elliot, bottom center of net, save by Berthozat,Baptise.
47:25 Shot by Emory Henry Ulrich,Samuel, bottom center of net, save by Delmotte,Noe.
48:10 Throw in by Emory Henry [48:10].
49:01 Corner kick by Emory Henry [49:01].
50:38 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
50:58 Foul on Tusculum Batlokwa,Ryan; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Baez Juarez,Marcos.
51:44 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
52:23 GOAL scored by Emory Henry Eyidi,Jean Charles, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Ulrich,Samuel.
52:53 Throw in by Emory Henry [52:53].
53:41 Shot by Emory Henry Serwy,Noah, off target.
53:45 Goal kick by Tusculum Delmotte,Noe.
54:38 Shot by Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo, blocked.
54:46 Throw in by Emory Henry [54:46].
55:11 Throw in by Tusculum [55:11].
55:33 Foul on Tusculum Edwards,Elliot; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Itier,Titouan.
56:04 Throw in by Emory Henry [56:04].
56:30 Foul on Emory Henry Romero,Jeffrey; free kick awarded to Tusculum Vital,Devin.
57:24 Foul on Tusculum Batlokwa,Ryan; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Ulrich,Samuel.
58:12 Foul on Emory Henry Serwy,Noah; free kick awarded to Tusculum Salomonsen,Linus.
58:49 Throw in by Tusculum [58:49].
59:14 Throw in by Tusculum [59:14].
60:18 Shot by Tusculum Canaletich,Filippo, off target.
60:22 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
60:35 Tusculum substitution: Oliveira,Gustavo Figueira for Peres,Joao.
60:35 Emory Henry substitution: Gallego Curto,Ricardo for Romero,Jeffrey.
60:35 Injury to Emory Henry Romero,Jeffrey; player has left the pitch
60:50 Throw in by Tusculum [60:50].
61:09 Shot by Tusculum Edwards,Elliot, bottom center of net, save by Berthozat,Baptise.
62:17 Foul on Tusculum Oliveira,Gustavo Figueira; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Serwy,Noah.
62:42 Foul on Emory Henry Baez Juarez,Marcos; free kick awarded to Tusculum Batlokwa,Ryan.
63:14 Foul on Tusculum Kirby,George; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Ales,Milan.
63:14 Yellow card on Tusculum Kirby,George for Unsporting
63:26 Foul on Emory Henry Eyidi,Jean Charles; free kick awarded to Tusculum Vital,Devin.
64:21 Foul on Emory Henry Ulrich,Samuel; free kick awarded to Tusculum Canaletich,Filippo.
65:43 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
65:59 Tusculum substitution: Eneme,Andrew for Batlokwa,Ryan.
65:59 Emory Henry substitution: Mzamane,Mila for Serwy,Noah.
65:59 Emory Henry substitution: Ulrich Da Silva,Matheus for Eyidi,Jean Charles.
67:04 Foul on Emory Henry Ulrich Da Silva,Matheus; free kick awarded to Tusculum Oliveira,Gustavo Figueira.
67:39 Tusculum substitution: Peres,Joao for Vital,Devin.
67:39 Emory Henry substitution: Mulenga,Ndabila for Baez Juarez,Marcos.
68:00 Throw in by Tusculum [68:00].
68:39 Foul on Emory Henry Mimbele,Leo; free kick awarded to Tusculum Eneme,Andrew.
69:10 Injury to Tusculum Eneme,Andrew; player has left the pitch
69:13 Injured player for Tusculum Eneme,Andrew has returned
69:43 Foul on Emory Henry Ales,Milan; free kick awarded to Tusculum Oliveira,Gustavo Figueira.
70:04 Shot by Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo, off target.
70:09 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
70:23 Emory Henry substitution: Barrio Gonzalez,Lander for Ulrich,Samuel.



Time Play
70:40 Throw in by Tusculum [70:40].
73:48 Throw in by Tusculum [73:48].
73:54 Tusculum substitution: Goes,Zaki for Canaletich,Filippo.
75:09 Throw in by Tusculum [75:09].
75:38 GOAL scored by Tusculum Clark,Mason, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Salomonsen,Linus.
75:38 Emory Henry substitution: Serwy,Noah for Ales,Milan.
75:38 Emory Henry substitution: Baez Juarez,Marcos for Ulrich Da Silva,Matheus.
75:38 Emory Henry substitution: Eyidi,Jean Charles for Barrio Gonzalez,Lander.
76:00 Foul on Emory Henry Gallego Curto,Ricardo; free kick awarded to Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo.
77:14 Foul on Emory Henry Colon,Adrian; free kick awarded to Tusculum Eneme,Andrew.
77:14 Yellow card on Emory Henry Colon,Adrian for Unsporting
77:28 Shot by Tusculum Goes,Zaki, off target.
77:32 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
77:33 Emory Henry substitution: Ulrich,Samuel for Mzamane,Mila.
77:50 Throw in by Tusculum [77:50].
78:16 Throw in by Tusculum [78:16].
78:22 Foul on Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Gallego Curto,Ricardo.
78:22 Yellow card on Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo for Unsporting
78:25 Throw in by Emory Henry [78:25].
79:12 Throw in by Emory Henry [79:12].
80:25 Throw in by Tusculum [80:25].
80:43 Foul on Tusculum Eneme,Andrew; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Colon,Adrian.
81:09 Foul on Emory Henry Ulrich,Samuel; free kick awarded to Tusculum Oliveira,Gustavo Figueira.
81:34 Foul on Tusculum Eneme,Andrew; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Colon,Adrian.
82:11 Foul on Emory Henry Gallego Curto,Ricardo; free kick awarded to Tusculum Le Floch,Hugo.
82:51 Foul on Tusculum Lemb,Angelo; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Eyidi,Jean Charles.
83:23 Foul on Tusculum Edwards,Elliot; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Baez Juarez,Marcos.
84:20 Throw in by Tusculum [84:20].
84:30 Tusculum substitution: Perez,Carlos for Goes,Zaki.
84:45 Foul on Emory Henry Serwy,Noah; free kick awarded to Tusculum Eneme,Andrew.
84:45 Yellow card on Emory Henry Serwy,Noah for Unsporting
84:54 Shot by Tusculum Oliveira,Gustavo Figueira, off target.
84:58 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
85:44 Foul on Tusculum Eneme,Andrew; free kick awarded to Emory Henry Mulenga,Ndabila.
86:19 Handball against Emory Henry; free kick awarded.
86:47 Shot by Tusculum Clark,Mason, off target.
86:58 Corner kick by Tusculum [86:58].
87:16 Corner kick by Tusculum [87:16].
88:24 Throw in by Tusculum [88:24].
88:45 Shot by Tusculum Salomonsen,Linus, off target.
88:49 Goal kick by Emory Henry Berthozat,Baptise.
89:12 Throw in by Tusculum [89:12].
89:29 Throw in by Tusculum [89:29].
89:46 Throw in by Tusculum [89:46].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


